STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

House Bill No. 1233 - Funding Summary

Base House House
Budget Changes Version
Office of Management and
Budget
Emergency Commission $70,750,000 $70,750,000
contingency fund
Total all funds $0 $70,750,000 $70,750,000
Less estimated income 0 70,000,000 70,000,000
General fund $0 $750,000 $750,000
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bill total
Total all funds $0 $70,750,000 $70,750,000
Less estimated income 0 70,000,000 70,000,000
General fund $0 $750,000 $750,000
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00

House Bill No. 1233 - Office of Management and Budget - House Action

This bill appropriates the following funding to the Office of Management and Budget for state contingencies:

State contingencies - General fund
State contingencies - Special funds
State contingencies - Federal funds
Total

North Dakota Legislative Council

$750,000
20,000,000
50,000,000
$70,750,000

HB1233



