STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

House Bill No. 1233 - Funding Summary

	Base	House	House
	Budget	Changes	Version
Office of Management and Budget Emergency Commission contingency fund		\$70,750,000	\$70,750,000
Total all funds	\$0	\$70,750,000	\$70,750,000
Less estimated income	0	70,000,000	70,000,000
General fund	\$0	\$750,000	\$750,000
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00
Bill total Total all funds Less estimated income General fund	\$0	\$70,750,000	\$70,750,000
	0	70,000,000	70,000,000
	\$0	\$750,000	\$750,000
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00

House Bill No. 1233 - Office of Management and Budget - House Action

This bill appropriates the following funding to the Office of Management and Budget for state contingencies:

State contingencies - General fund	\$750,000
State contingencies - Special funds	20,000,000
State contingencies - Federal funds	50,000,000
Total	\$70,750,000